

Date: 27.10.2023

To,

The Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.	Department of Corporate Services, BSE LIMITED P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.
--	---

NSE SYMBOL: KBCGLOBAL

BSE Script Code: 541161

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. October 27, 2023 in continuation with Board meeting held on October 26, 2023 duly approved and took on record the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith the duly signed Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 along with the Limited Review Report.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced on 07:30 P.M. and concluded on 09:30 P.M.

Further on the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and their own consideration, board of directors have approved the appointment of Mr. Sri Ram Pavan Kumar Vemuri (DIN: 03459737) as an "Additional Director (Non-Executive and Non-Independent Director)" on the Board of the Company. The Brief profile of Director is produced below:

Mr. Sriram Pavan Vemuri holds a Bachelor's degree in Commerce (Osmania University) and a Master's degree in Management from Som-Lalit, Ahmedabad). He has Over 22 years of rich experience in Business Development, Channel Management, Profit Centre Operations, with renowned organisations. He has recognized proficiency in steering policies with focus on accomplishment of the company's mission & profitability targets. He is a proactive planner with abilities in devising effective strategies for augmenting business, identifying, and penetrating new market segments. He is adept at adopting emerging trends, addressing industry requirements to achieve organizational objectives & profitability norms.

KBC Global Limited

(Previously know as Karda Constructions Limited)

Registered Office : 2nd Floor, Gulmohar Status, Above Business Bank, Samarth Nagar, Nashik, MH - 422005.

Corporate Office : Saikrupa Commercial Complex, Tilak Road, Muktidham, Nashik Road, Nashik - 422 101.

Phone : 0253 - 2465436 / 2351090, **Fax :** 0253 - 2465436, **Mail :** admin@kardaconstruction.com,

Visit us : www.kardaconstruction.com, **CIN No. :** L45400MH2007PLC174194



Further, based on confirmation received from him, he is not related to any other existing Directors of the Company and are not debarred from holding the office by virtue of any SEBI Order or any other authority.

This is for your information and records.

For KBC Global Limited

NARESH Digitally signed
by NARESH
JAGUMA JAGUMAL KARDA
Date: 2023.10.27
L KARDA 21:58:25 +05'30'

Naresh Jagumal Karda
Managing Director
DIN: 01741279

Encl: As Above

Limited Review Report on unaudited standalone financial results of KBC Global Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

**To the Board of Directors of
KBC Global Limited
(Earlier known as Karda Constructions Limited)**

To,
The Board of Directors of
KBC Global Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **KBC Global Limited** ('the Company') for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 and year to date result for the period from April 01, 2023 to June 30, 2023 ('the Statement'). This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.



Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SHARP AARTH & Co LLP

Chartered Accountants

FRN - 132748W / W100823



CA Vipul Lathi

Partner

Membership No.134897

UDIN: 23134897BGZZUH2412



Place: Nashik

Date: 26/10/2023

KBC GLOBAL LIMITED
CIN : L45400MH2007PLC174194

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	INCOME				
	(a) Revenue from Operations	971.02	9,045.98	1,440.48	10,818.56
	(b) Other Income	133.41	56.85	13.88	53.84
	Total Income	1,104.43	9,102.82	1,454.35	10,872.40
2	EXPENSES				
	(a) Cost of construction / development, land, plots and development rights	693.75	7,141.22	911.80	8,293.17
	(b) Employee Benefits Expense	61.38	191.06	72.74	277.19
	(c) Finance Costs	318.69	886.07	233.84	1,223.53
	(d) Depreciation and amortization expense	3.20	9.84	3.29	13.15
	(e) Selling Expenses	4.71	45.82	5.08	55.70
	(f) Other Expenses	1,355.73	1,549.64	108.73	2,518.45
	Total Expenses	2,437.45	9,823.65	1,335.47	12,381.20
3	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	(1,333.03)	(720.83)	118.88	(1,508.80)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	(1,333.03)	(720.83)	118.88	(1,508.80)
6	Tax Expense Charge / (Credit)				
	(a) Current Tax	-	22.63	15.38	-
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.30	1.59	0.46	2.12
	Total Tax Expenses	0.30	24.22	15.85	2.12
7	Net Profit after Tax for the period (5-6)	(1,333.32)	(745.05)	103.03	(1,510.92)
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
	Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss - Remeasurement of the defined benefit plan	(2.02)	(6.07)	(2.02)	(8.10)
9	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year (7+8)	(1,335.35)	(751.12)	101.01	(1,519.02)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value - INR 1/- per share	8,398.44	6,656.78	6,150.00	6,656.78
11	Earning per Equity Share (EPS)* (Face value of Re. 1 each)				
	Basic EPS	(0.16)	(0.11)	0.02	(0.23)
	Diluted EPS	(0.16)	(0.11)	0.02	(0.23)

* Not annualised, except year end Basic and Diluted EPS



Standalone Notes:

1. The above unaudited standalone financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting concluded on October 27, 2023. The unaudited standalone financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023.
3. During the year ending March 31, 2023, the Company had issued 950 Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds ("FCCB") of face value of USD 1,00,000 each amounting to face value of USD \$95.00 million at 1.50% Coupon Rate at a discount of 15.00% and the Company raised USD 80.62 million (Net of 15% discount) i.e. on November 21, 2022. These FCCBs are listed on AFRINEX Exchange (Mauritius). Maturity tenure of these FCCBs is 37 months and is convertible into listed Equity Shares at the option of the holder of the FCCBs. In the current reporting period 30 FCCBs have been converted into equity apart from 21 FCCBs converted in the last quarter ending March 31, 2023.
4. During the course of these transactions, the Company have made certain violations as per Foreign Exchange Management Act ("FEMA"), 1999, Foreign Exchange Management (Borrowing and Lending) Regulation, 2018, Foreign Exchange Management (Transfer or issue of security by a person resident Outside India) Regulations, 2017 and FEMA Regulations, as amended from time to time. These violations include violations with respect to end use & deployment of funds borrowed in the form of External Commercial Borrowings ("ECB") and delay & erroneous reporting of respective forms under above mentioned Regulations and the Rules.
5. The Company has attempted to remedy the violations. Further, the Company has filed a Compounding Application on May 8, 2023 to the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") in the aforesaid matter which was further resubmitted on July 6, 2023. The said application is pending to be processed by the RBI as on the date of this review report. Financial implications cannot be quantified till the Compounding process is completed which may lead to additional liability on the Company.
6. The Company's business activity falls within a three-business segment viz. 'Development of Real Estate Property', 'Civil Contracting Business' and 'Investment segment', the financial statements are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". The financial details of both the segment for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is given with these financial results.

Unaudited Standalone Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-March-23	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I	Segment Revenue				
	(a) Real Estate	971.02	841.04	1,120.62	4,046.66
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	-	599.44	5,144.24	6,786.51
	Total Segment Revenue	971.02	1,440.48	6,264.86	10,833.17
	Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-
	Net Income from Operations	1,440.48	1,440.48	6,264.86	10,833.17
II	Segment Results (Profit before unallocable (expenditure) / income, interest and finance charges and tax)				
	(a) Real Estate	143.52	256.18	-2,695.30	-1,759.38
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	-0.09	84.69	1,221.62	1,410.22
	Total Segment Results	143.43	340.87	-1,473.69	-349.15
	Add/(Less):				
	Less : Interest and Finance charges	318.69	233.84	288.72	1,223.53
	Add: Unallocated Income	133.41	13.88	13.41	53.66
	Less: Unallocated Expenses	1,291.17	2.02	-789.69	-
	Profit Before Tax	-1,333.03	118.88	-959.32	-1,519.02
III	Segment Assets				
	(a) Real Estate	89,955.22	29,710.65	1,00,740.93	1,00,740.93
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	636.81	1,134.99	648.03	648.03
	Total Segment Assets	90,592.03	30,845.64	1,01,388.96	1,01,388.96
	Add: Unallocated Assets	12,243.21	1,210.91	3,428.13	3,428.13
	Total Assets	1,02,835.23	32,056.54	1,04,817.09	1,04,817.09
	Segment Liabilities				
	(a) Real Estate	9,639.03	16,480.63	11,269.33	11,269.33
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	10.23	196.11	16.67	16.67
	Total Segment Liability	9,649.26	16,676.74	11,286.01	11,286.01
	Add: Unallocated Liabilities	1,464.36	1,309.07	1,337.84	1,337.84
	Total Liabilities	11,113.62	17,985.81	12,623.84	12,623.84

- (1) Unallocated income comprises of other income shown in the financial results
- (2) Unallocated expenses comprise of provision for gratuity and exceptional items shown in the financial results.
- (3) Unallocated assets primarily comprise of corporate investments and property, plant and equipment and deferred tax assets.



7. The interest on the various loan accounts has been recorded on a provisional basis due to their classification as Non-Performing Assets (NPA), and as a result of this NPA classification, the statements for these accounts were not accessible.
8. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2023.
9. Since the nature of activities being carried out by the Company is such that profits / losses from certain transactions do not necessarily accrue evenly over the year, results of a quarter may not be representative of the profit / losses for the year.
10. Previous period figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.
11. The statutory auditors of KBC Global Limited have expressed an unqualified opinion on the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.



**By Order of the Board
For Karda Constructions Limited**


**Naresh Karda
Managing Director
DIN – 01741279**

Place: Nashik

Date: 26/10/2023

Limited Review Report on unaudited consolidated financial results of KBC Global Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

**To the Board of Directors of
KBC Global Limited
(Earlier known as Karda Constructions Limited)**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of **KBC Global Limited** ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its Subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") for the Quarter ended June 30 and year to date result for the period April 01, 2023 to June 30, 2023 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's management and has been approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.



This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

Name of the Entity	Relationship
KBC Global – FZCO, Dubai	Wholly Owned Subsidiary
KBC International Ltd, Ghana	Step Down Subsidiary

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated above and based on the consideration of the review reports of the other auditors, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with applicable Ind AS and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. We did not review the interim financial statement of KBC Global – FZCO, Dubai (Subsidiary) and KBC International Ltd, Ghana (Step-down Subsidiary) included in the consolidated quarterly financial results and consolidated year to date results, whose consolidated interim financial statements reflect total assets of Rs. 67,356.91 lakhs as at 30th June, 2023; as well as the total revenue of Rs. 18.38 lakhs as at the quarter year ended 30th June, 2023.
7. These interim financial statements and other financial information have been reviewed by other auditors whose report(s) has (have) been furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries and associate, is based solely on the report of such other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated above.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.



For Sharp Aarth & Co LLP
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No – 132748W / W100823


CA Vipul Lathi
Partner

Membership No.134897

UDIN: 23134897B622UI3453



Place: Nashik

Date: 26/10/2023

KBC GLOBAL LIMITED
CIN : L45400MH2007PLC174194

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	INCOME				
	(a) Revenue from Operations	971.02	6,250.24	1,440.48	10,818.56
	(b) Other Income	151.79	1,206.92	13.88	1,247.17
	Total Income	1,122.81	7,457.16	1,454.35	12,065.73
2	EXPENSES				
	(a) Cost of construction / development, land, plots and development rights	693.75	5,426.69	911.80	8,293.17
	(b) Employee Benefits Expense	61.38	61.95	72.74	277.19
	(c) Finance Costs	318.69	288.72	233.84	1,223.53
	(d) Depreciation and amortization expense	3.20	3.16	3.29	13.15
	(e) Selling Expenses	4.71	22.39	5.08	55.70
	(f) Other Expenses	1,382.29	1,446.68	109.03	2,555.10
	Total Expenses	2,464.01	7,249.58	1,335.78	12,417.86
3	Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	(1,341.20)	207.58	118.58	(352.13)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	(1,341.20)	207.58	118.58	(352.13)
6	Tax Expense Charge / (Credit)				
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	15.38	-
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.30	8.19	0.46	2.12
	Total Tax Expenses	0.30	8.19	15.85	2.12
7	Net Profit after Tax for the period (5-6)	(1,341.49)	199.39	102.73	(354.25)
8	Other Comprehensive Income				
	Items that will not be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss - Remeasurement of the defined benefit plan	(3.03)	(2.03)	(2.02)	(8.10)
9	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period / year (7+8)	(1,344.52)	197.36	100.71	(362.35)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value - INR 1/- per share	8,398.44	6,656.78	6,150.00	6,656.78
11	Earning per Equity Share (EPS)* (Face value of Re. 1 each)				
	Basic EPS	(0.16)	0.03	0.02	(0.05)
	Diluted EPS	(0.16)	0.03	0.02	(0.05)

* Not annualised, except year end Basic and Diluted EPS



Consolidated Notes:

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting concluded on October 27, 2023. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been subjected to "limited review" by the statutory auditors of the Company.
2. The unaudited consolidated financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
3. During the year ending March 31, 2023, the Company had issued 950 Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds ("FCCB") of face value of USD 1,00,000 each amounting to face value of USD \$95.00 million at 1.50% Coupon Rate at a discount of 15.00% and the Company raised USD 80.62 million (Net of 15% discount) i.e. on November 21, 2022. These FCCBs are listed on AFRINEX Exchange (Mauritius). Maturity tenure of these FCCBs is 37 months and is convertible into listed Equity Shares at the option of the holder of the FCCBs. In the current reporting period 30 FCCBs have been converted into equity apart from 21 FCCBs converted in the last quarter ending March 31, 2023.
4. During the course of these transactions, the Company have made certain violations as per Foreign Exchange Management Act ("FEMA"), 1999, Foreign Exchange Management (Borrowing and Lending) Regulation, 2018, Foreign Exchange Management (Transfer or issue of security by a person resident Outside India) Regulations, 2017 and FEMA Regulations, as amended from time to time. These violations include violations with respect to end use & deployment of funds borrowed in the form of External Commercial Borrowings ("ECB") and delay & erroneous reporting of respective forms under above mentioned Regulations and the Rules.
5. The Company has attempted to remedy the violations. Further, the Company has filed a Compounding Application on May 8, 2023 to the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") in the aforesaid matter which was further resubmitted on July 6, 2023. The said application is pending to be processed by the RBI as on the date of this review report. Financial implications cannot be quantified till the Compounding process is completed which may lead to additional liability on the Company.

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the quarter ended June 30, 2023:
(INR In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I	Segment Revenue				
	(a) Real Estate	971.02	841.04	1,120.62	4,046.66
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	-	599.44	5,144.24	6,690.43
	(c) Investment (Subsidiary)	18.38	-	1,193.33	1,193.33
	Total Segment Revenue	989.40	1,440.48	7,401.34	11,930.42
	Less: Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-
	Net Income from Operations	989.40	1,440.48	7,401.34	11,930.42
II	Segment Results (Profit before unallocable (expenditure) / income, interest and finance charges and tax)				
	(a) Real Estate	135.34	256.48	-2,881.12	-1,759.37
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	-0.09	84.69	1,221.62	1,410.22
	(c) Investment (Subsidiary)	13.73	-	1,156.68	1,156.68
	Total Segment Results	135.26	341.17	-502.83	807.53
	Add/(Less):				
	Less : Interest and Finance charges	318.69	233.84	288.72	1,223.53
	Add: Unallocated Income	133.41	13.88	13.41	53.66
	Less: Unallocated Expenses	1,291.17	2.33	-789.69	-
	Profit Before Tax	-1,341.20	118.88	11.55	-362.34
III	Segment Assets				
	(a) Real Estate	98,427.68	29,703.11	1,00,740.93	1,00,740.93
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	636.81	1,134.99	648.03	648.03
	(c) Investment (Subsidiary)	1,213.21	-	67,400.17	67,400.17
	Total Segment Assets	1,00,277.70	30,838.11	1,68,789.13	1,68,789.13
	Add: Unallocated Assets	12,243.21	1,210.91	3,428.13	3,428.13
	Total Assets	1,12,520.90	32,049.01	1,72,217.26	1,72,217.26
	Segment Liabilities				
	(a) Real Estate	17,746.40	16,480.63	11,269.33	11,269.33
	(b) Civil Contracting Business	10.23	196.11	16.67	16.67
	(c) Investment (Subsidiary)	41.64	-	66,248.48	66,248.48
	Total Segment Liability	17,798.27	16,676.74	77,534.49	77,534.49
	Add: Unallocated Liabilities	1,464.36	1,309.07	1,337.84	1,337.84
	Total Liabilities	19,262.63	17,985.81	78,872.33	78,872.33

- (1) Unallocated income comprise of other income shown in the financial results.
- (2) Unallocated assets primarily comprise of corporate investments and property, plant and equipment.
- (3) Unallocated liabilities include deferred tax liabilities.



6. As the Group's business activity falls within a three-business segment viz. 'Development of Real Estate Property', 'Civil Contracting Business' & 'Investment segment', the financial statements are reflective of the information required by Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". The financial details of both the segment for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is given with these financial results.
7. The interest on the various loan accounts has been recorded on a provisional basis due to their classification as Non-Performing Assets (NPA), and as a result of this NPA classification, the statements for these accounts were not accessible.
8. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2023.
9. The statutory auditors of KBC Global Limited have expressed an unqualified opinion on the unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
10. The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been re-grouped / re-classified, wherever necessary.



**By Order of the Board
For KBC Global Limited**

**Naresh Karda
Managing Director
DIN – 01741279**

Place: Nashik

Date: 26/10/2023